
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Benilde-St. Margaret's  (6) at Bloomington Kennedy  (1)
Metro West Conference,  Thursday, January 29, 2015

Bloomington Public Schools
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Gardens #3  Time:  - 
Official Scorer:  Temte / B. Johnson  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Kennedy 
Dave Dillon Coaches
Starters

30 Christopher Marks    Sr  G
04 Conor Jensen    Sr  D
17 Jacob Wells    Sr  D
08 Grant Skophammer    Sr  C
18 Jacob Roers    Sr  W
10 Jory McWilliams    Jr  C

Benilde-St. Margaret's 
Ken Pauly
Starters

01 Ryan Bischel    So  G
06 Ben Newhouse*    Sr  D
08 Peter Heimbold    Jr  D
19 Zach Risteau    So  F
21 Jacob Holmers    Jr  F
23 Auggie Moore    Jr  F

Alternates Alternates
02 Edge Choudek    So  W
07 Derek Mendel    Jr  D
12 Javaughn Soretire    Jr  W
14 Matthew Saaranen    Jr  W
16 Erik Swenson    So  D
21 Anders Gelecinskyj    Jr  W
22 Nate Petsinger    So  W
24 Jack Obermeyer    Sr  F
26 Adam Vodovnik    So  C
29 Collin Thorpe    So  D
31 Grant Johnson    Jr  D
32 David Beacom    Fr  W
35 James Mrozek    Jr  G
36 Jacob Ekholm    So  W

03 Jack Lawton    Sr  D
04 Nick Austin    Jr  D
05 Jared Gherardi    Jr  D
09 Cade Gleekel    Jr  F
10 Carter Roo*    Sr  F
11 Chase Jungels    Sr  F
14 Dylan Hewitt    Jr  D
18 Connor Mayer    So  D
20 Luke Horton    So  F
24 Jerry Calengor    Jr  F
26 Will Duda    Sr  F
28 Nick Sims    So  D
29 Jalen Long    Sr  G
64 Mark Kaske*    Sr  F

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BK
BSM

Shots on Goal

BK
BSM

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

BK
BSM

 6 
 12 

 0 
 4 

 6 
 18 

 1 
 1 

 1 
 11 

 0 
 1 

 13 
 41 

 1 
 6 

Penalties Power Plays

BK
BSM

 3 6:00 4 7:45  0  0  0 
 5 10:00 2 2:35  1  0  0 

BK- 30 Christopher Marks  
BK- 35 James Mrozek  
BSM- 01 Ryan Bischel  
BSM- 29 Jalen Long  

3 51:00 12 8 18 17 11 10  41  35

3 51:00 6 6 6 5 1 1  13  12

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

Officials

SignaturePenalties Goals GWG:  BSM 19 Zach Risteau  5:51  Per 1
Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 13 - 7 - 0
(A) Bloomington Jefferson
Sat., Jan. 31st, 2015, 7 PM

C: 4 - 1 - 0 OA: 11 - 7 - 2
(H) Chanhassen
Sat., Jan. 31st, 2015, 7 PM

C: 4 - 0 - 0

BK 26 Adam Vodovnik Slashing (2) 1 1:44
1 2:34 BSM PP 64 Mark Kaske* 10 Carter Roo* 06 Ben Newhouse*

BSM 28 Nick Sims Cross Checking (2) 1 3:30
1 5:51 BSM ES 19 Zach Risteau 11 Chase Jungels 18 Connor Mayer
1 6:29 BSM ES 21 Jacob Holmers 19 Zach Risteau 23 Auggie Moore

BSM 14 Dylan Hewitt Interference (2) 1 10:27
1 13:49 BSM ES 64 Mark Kaske* 10 Carter Roo* 11 Chase Jungels
2 2:45 BSM ES 24 Jerry Calengor 18 Connor Mayer 26 Will Duda
2 9:54 BK ES 18 Jacob Roers 10 Jory McWilliams 08 Grant Skophammer

BSM 20 Luke Horton Roughing  (2) 2 13:51
BK 04 Conor Jensen Slashing  (2) 2 13:51

BSM 18 Connor Mayer Hooking (2) 2 14:36
BK 08 Grant SkophammerTripping (2) 2 16:21

BSM 09 Cade Gleekel High Sticking (2) 3 2:58
3 8:54 BSM ES 10 Carter Roo* 18 Connor Mayer 05 Jared Gherardi

End of Game


